

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
Sessions Case No.163/2025
Reg. No.163/2025
CNR No. WBDD01-000756-2025
Present : Smt Sharanya Sen Prasad (JO Code WB00690)

Order No.02
Dt.10-04-2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused person

Sole accused Dulal Pramanik is produced from CCH through V.C.

The Ld. P.P and the Ld. Defence Counsel from LADCS are present before this Court.

No bail petition has been preferred on behalf of the accused.

Let the case record be transferred in the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Fix **24-04-2025** for production of the accused person before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge in-charge
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Sessions Judge in-charge
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.