

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,1st COURT
DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT
BALURGHAT**

PRESENT : Shri Ansuman Chattopadhyay
Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
JO Code : WB00-820.

SESSIONS CASE NO. 163 OF 2025

Computer Regn. No.163 OF 2025
CNR : WBDD01-000756-2025

ORDER NO. 17

DT. 31/07/2026

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W-4,5 & 15.

Sole accused in J/C was physically produced from the correctional home.

Ld.P.P in Charge produced three witnesses.

The said witnesses,namely, Tapasi Mali, Swapna @ Suparna Roy Barman and Bipul Mahanta were examined in chief in full as P.W-3, PW-4 and P.W-5 respectively before being released at this stage.

Their cross examination remained deferred u/s.231 Cr.P.C already allowed on a previous date.

Fix 02/09/2026 for cross examination of P.W-1,Kaushalya Barman & P.W-3,Tapasi Mali

Fix 03/09/2026 for cross examination of P.W-4 Suparna Roy Barman and P.W-5 Bipul Mahanta.

Prosecution to take steps for producing the said witnesses accordingly on the dates fixed.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by

A.D& S.J-1

Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat